
When Focus Ran Topics 

Sunday July 6 Focus with Tim Snellings (Butte 
Development Services Dept 
Sunday July 13 Focus with Mark Orme about becoming 
Chico's New City Manager 
Sunday July 20 Focus with Sue Gallagher in Los Molinos 
on 51 st state 
Sunday July 27 Focus with Luren Gill about Paradise Half 
Cent sales Tax Measure 
Sunday Aug 3 Focus with Hene Kelly, California Alliance 
for Retired Americans on Medicare 
Sunday, Aug 10 Focus on Interactive Web Tool with Noel 
Perry of Next Gen 
Sunday August 24 Focus with Noel Perry of Next 10 about 
online budget challenge 
Sunday, Aug 30 Focus on Enloe with Stacy Vincent of 
Emergency Room 
Sunday Sept 6 Focus on Fracking in Butte County with 
Paul Gosselin 
Sunday, Sept 21 FOCUS with Richard Mattias with Cal Farm 
Bureau on groundwater laws signed by Governor 
Sunday, Sept 28 FOCUS with Cathi Grams of DESS on pilot 
welfare program for Butte County 
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